Have you refused to get a COVID vaccination?

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K | $50K-$99K | $100K+ | HSorless Teiz”:g:; o|  unive
A B c D G H | J K L M N [ P Q R s T
BASE: All Respondents 1506 206 160) 102) 555 387) 96 702 804 275 523 708 466 475 352 482 470 554
BASE: WEIGHTED 1506) 197 169 100* 568 363 110* 736 770 431 521 554 486) 485 322 618 468] 420)
141 9 21 3 60 42 6 72 68 45 60 36 48 45 2 69 52 19
Yes 9% 5% 12% 3% 1% 12% 5% 10% 9% 10% 1% 6% 10% 9% 7% 1% 1% 5%
BD BD BD N T T
1365 188 148 96 508 321 104 664 702 386 461 518 438 440 299 549 416 401
No 91% 95% 88% 97% 89% 88% 95% 90% 91% 90% 89% 94% 90% 91% 93% 89% 89% 95%
CGH CGH M RS

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - JIK - LIMIN - O/P/Q - R/SIT - UN

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni January 14th 2022

Maru/Blue

January 16th 2022

17 Jan 2022



And what are the main reason(s) why you have refused to get a COVID vaccination?

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <ss0K | s50Ks99K | s100K+ | Hsorless [ O"9% 1 ynive
A B C D G H | J K L M N ¢] P Q R S T
BASE: If Yes In N1 115 8 15 3 49| 36 4 57 58 23 51 41 41 38 18 46| 41 28
BASE: WEIGHTED 141% 9* 21* 3* 60 42** 6" 72 68 45 60" 36* 48* 45 22* 69* 52** 19"
. 63 4 15 0 21 20 2 31 32 27 24 12 17 27 6 35 22 5
I'm defending my civil liberty to make a choice for me
45% 7% 73% - 35% 49% 7% 43% 47% 60% 40% 32% 35% 60% 26% 51% 43% 27%
N B 59 6 4 0 25 19 6 26 33 22 23 14 17 20 8 21 25 13
Waiting on more data to see if it is truly safe to get it
42% 7% 18% - 41% 45% 100% 36% 49% 48% 39% 40% 37% 45% 35% 31% 48% 66%
. 45 3 9 1 24 7 1 27 18 13 21 11 12 16 11 29 12 5
My immune system can beat COVID, so | don't need it
32% 37% 43% 26% 41% 16% 19% 37% 27% 28% 36% 31% 25% 35% 49% 42% 22% 25%
3 40 1 6 1 20 12 0 17 23 13 17 10 14 14 8 22 12 6
I'm anxious/scared as to what it could do to me
28% 10% 28% 26% 33% 30% - 24% 33% 29% 28% 28% 30% 31% 36% 31% 23% 31%
. 31 0 3 0 14 14 0 13 17 12 11 8 12 12 2 17 12 1
| don't want government telling me what to do
22% - 12% - 24% 33% - 18% 26% 27% 18% 21% 24% 26% 1% 25% 24% 4%
I'm concerned about the potential impact to my genetic 30 3 4 0 16 6 0 16 14 8 14 9 16 2 7 13 13 3
structure 21% 37% 19% - 27% 15% - 22% 21% 17% 23% 25% 34% 5% 32% 19% 25% 18%
. . 21 1 3 1 9 7 0 11 10 4 8 8 7 8 2 6 11 4
| don't want something foreign put in my body
15% 13% 15% 36% 14% 17% - 15% 15% 9% 14% 24% 16% 17% 1% 8% 22% 20%
13 0 1 1 10 1 1 11 2 0 10 3 5 4 3 8 5 1
It's a hoax-it's just a bad flu, not a killer 9% - 5% 26% 16% 2% 8% 16% 3% - 17% 10% 10% 8% 13% 12% 9% 3%
K
10 0 1 0 6 2 0 8 2 2 5 2 3 2 3 5 2 3
It's just what drug companies have concocted to get rich
7% - 3% - 1% 6% - 10% 3% 4% 9% 7% 6% 5% 12% 8% 3% 14%
. 6 0 1 0 2 3 0 3 2 0 4 2 2 1 1 3 2 1
It's a global conspiracy to control those who get it
4% - 6% - 3% 6% - 5% 4% 1% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6%
o ] ] ] 5 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 2 0 2 3 3 0 0 1 2 2
The vaccine will give me the virus and make me sick or die
3% - 6% 39% 2% 3% - 4% 2% - 3% 8% 7% 1% - 2% 3% 8%
. 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
It's against my religion to get it
1% 8% - - 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 4% - 1% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/HI/I - JIK - LIM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni January 14th 2022

Maru/Blue

January 16th 2022

17 Jan 2022



Do you favour mandatory vaccinations for everyone aged 5+?

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <ss0K | s50Ks99K | s100K+ | Hsorless [ O"9% 1 ynive
A B c D [ H I J K L M N o B Q R B T
BASE: All Respondents 1506 206 160 102 555 387 9% 702 804 275 523 708 466, 475, 352 482 470, 554
BASE: WEIGHTED 1506 197 169 1007 568 363 110° 736 770 431 521 554 486, 485 322 618 468 420
993 147 97 71 352 244 83 473 520 253 328 412 336 314 215 403 296 204
Yes 66% 75% 57% 71% 62% 67% 75% 64% 68% 59% 63% 74% 69% 65% 67% 65% 63% 70%
ce c ce M
513 50 72 29 216 118 27 263 249 178 194 142 149 172 107 215 171 126
No 34% 25% 43% 20% 38% 33% 25% 36% 32% 41% 37% 26% 31% 35% 33% 35% 37% 30%
BDI BI N N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni January 14th 2022

Maru/Blue

January 16th 2022

17 Jan 2022




Would you allow ions for y on any of the following grounds?
Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <ss0K | s50Ks99K | s100K+ | Hsorless [ O"9% 1 ynive
A B C D G H | J K L M N ¢] P Q R S T

BASE: All Respondents 1506 206 160 102] 555 387 96 702 804 275 523 708, 466 475 352 482 470 554

BASE: WEIGHTED 1506 197| 169 100* 568, 363 110% 736 770 431 521 554 486 485 322 618, 468 420

1153 157 134 70 450 262 81 566 587 330 402 422 333 380 274 432 367 354

Legitimate/diagnosed and attested to medical condition 7% 80% 79% 70% 79% 2% 74% 7% 76% 7% 7% 76% 69% 78% 85% 70% 78% 84%

H o OoP R RS

314 29 36 12 143 85 10 176 138 107 115 91 88 111 73 128 106 80

They had already had COVID 21% 15% 21% 12% 25% 23% 9% 24% 18% 25% 22% 16% 18% 23% 23% 21% 23% 19%
| BDFI BDI K N N

289 35 42 13 141 42 17 162 127 103 104 83 86 93 61 118 97 74

Their religious beliefs 19% 18% 25% 13% 25% 12% 15% 22% 17% 24% 20% 15% 18% 19% 19% 19% 21% 18%
DH DH K N N

258 33 30 7 120 59 8 137 121 91 101 65 82 83 56 110 84 64

Conscientious objector 17% 17% 18% 7% 21% 16% 8% 19% 16% 21% 19% 12% 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 15%
D DEI DEI D N N

247 25 31 12 110 56 14 128 120 94 95 58 62 90 53 113 82 52

Other grounds 16% 13% 19% 12% 19% 15% 12% 17% 16% 22% 18% 10% 13% 19% 17% 18% 18% 12%

N N o T T
266 37 30 25 79 73 22 132 134 65 91 111 117 78 40 141 76 49
None - there should be no exemptions 18% 19% 18% 25% 14% 20% 20% 18% 17% 15% 17% 20% 24% 16% 12% 23% 16% 12%
G G PQ ST

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base
Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni January 14th 2022
Maru/Blue

January 16th 2022

17 Jan 2022




When you hear that an unvaccinated person gets seriously ill or dies as a result of contracting COVID, how much sympathy for them?

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <ss0K | s50Ks99K | s100K+ | Hsorless [ O"9% 1 ynive
A B C D G H | J K L M N ¢] P Q R S T
BASE: All Respondents 1506 206 160 102] 555 387 96 702 804 275 523 708, 466 475 352 482 470 554
BASE: WEIGHTED 1506 197| 169 100* 568, 363 110% 736 770 431 521 554 486 485 322 618, 468 420
681 7 76 41 279 161 54 302 379 226 219 236 233 223 117 281 214 186
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 45% 36% 45% 41% 49% 44% 50% 41% 49% 53% 42% 43% 48% 46% 36% 46% 46% 44%
B B J MN Q Q
280 19 29 14 119 7 28 108 172 107 85 88 99 110 37 123 97 60
(4) Yes-very much 19% 10% 17% 14% 21% 20% 26% 15% 22% 25% 16% 16% 20% 23% 1% 20% 21% 14%
B B BE J MN Q Q T T
402 52 47 27 160 90 26 194 207 120 134 148 134 113 80 158 117 126
(3) Yes-somewhat
27% 26% 28% 27% 28% 25% 24% 26% 27% 28% 26% 27% 28% 23% 25% 26% 25% 30%
411 56 45 25 145 114 26 207 204 120 143 148 117 140 100 160 121 131
(2) No-somewhat
27% 29% 27% 25% 25% 31% 24% 28% 27% 28% 28% 27% 24% 29% 31% 26% 26% 31%
414 70 48 34 144 88 30 228 186 85 159 171 136 122 104 177 133 104
(1) No-not at all 27% 36% 29% 34% 25% 24% 27% 31% 24% 20% 30% 31% 28% 25% 32% 29% 28% 25%
GH K L L P
825 126 93 59 289 202 55 434 390 204 302 318 253 262 205 336 254 234
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 55% 64% 55% 59% 51% 56% 50% 59% 51% 47% 58% 57% 52% 54% 64% 54% 54% 56%
Gl K L L OoP
MEAN 2.40 2.10 2.30 2.20 2.40 2.40 2.50 2.20 2.50 2.60 2.30 2.30 2.40 2.40 2.20 2.40 2.40 2.30
B B B J MN Q Q
STD. DEV. 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.0
STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N - O/P/Q - R/SIT - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni January 14th 2022

Maru/Blue

January 16th 2022

17 Jan 2022



If someone refused a mandatory vaccination, are any or all of the following measures acceptable to you to be applied to them? SUMMARY TABLE OF TOP 2 BOX

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <ss0K | s50Ks99K | s100K+ | Hsorless [ O"9% 1 ynive
A B C D G H | J K L M N ¢] P Q R S T
BASE: All Respondents 1506 206 160 102] 555 387 96 702 804 275 523 708, 466 475 352 482 470 554
BASE: WEIGHTED 1506 197| 169 100* 568, 363 110% 736 770 431 521 554 486 485 322 618, 468 420
Restrictions from entering public spaces and premises such 1156 173 122 87 411 281 83 574 582 303 390 463 365 367 265 453 350 353
as restaurants, cinemas, libraries, liquor and cannabis 7% 88% 2% 87% 2% 78% 75% 78% 76% 70% 75% 84% 75% 76% 82% 73% 75% 84%
stores, and various retail outlets CGHI cG M o RS
Have them pay out of pocket for the full medical cost f they 921 141 98 69 326 218 68 452 469 248 314 358 298 287 211 376 287 258
are admitted to hospital or and ICU if they have contracted 61% 72% 58% 69% 57% 60% 62% 61% 61% 58% 60% 65% 61% 59% 66% 61% 61% 61%
CovID CGH G
917 132 103 68 306 240 68 455 462 250 312 355 297 287 210 359 286 272
P: tary healthe h their t: f
ay & monetary ealihcare surcharge on feir taxes of up 61% 67% 61% 68% 54% 66% 62% 62% 60% 58% 60% 64% 61% 59% 65% 58% 61% 65%
to $150 per month
G G G
551 97 63 42 178 126 46 283 268 131 199 222 205 161 122 245 160 147
Refuse to allow them access to any publicly funded
hospitalimedical services 37% 49% 37% 42% 31% 35% 42% 38% 35% 30% 38% 40% 42% 33% 38% 40% 34% 35%
CGH L P
500 7 52 43 164 123 41 269 232 112 177 211 185 142 106 221 149 130
Refuse the renewal of their driver's license 33% 39% 31% 43% 29% 34% 38% 36% 30% 26% 34% 38% 8% 29% 33% 36% 32% 31%
G G K L L P
411 62 44 33 134 99 39 218 193 103 147 161 160 112 82 175 135 101
Serve up to 5 days as part of a jail sentence for
endangering others/overwhelming healthcare system 27% 31% 26% 33% 24% 27% 35% 30% 25% 24% 28% 29% 3% 23% 25% 28% 29% 24%
G PQ

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni January 14th 2022

Maru/Blue

January 16th 2022

17 Jan 2022



If someone refused a mandatory vaccination, are any or all of the following measures acceptable to you to be applied to them? SUMMARY TABLE OF BOTTOM 2 BOX

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <ss0K | s50Ks99K | s100K+ | Hsorless [ O"9% 1 ynive
A B c D G H I J K L M N [ P Q R s T
BASE: All Respondents 1506 206 160) 102) 555 387 96) 702 804 275 523 708 466 475 352 482 470 554
BASE: WEIGHTED 1506 197, 169) 1007 568 363 1107 736 770 431 521 554 486 485 322 618 468 420
1095 135 125 66 434 263 71 518 577 328 374 392 325 373 240 442 333 320
Serve up to 5 days as part of a jail sentence for
andangering oiharoverhelring healtheare eystem 73% 69% 74% 67% 76% 73% 65% 70% 75% 76% 72% 71% 67% 77% 75% 72% 71% 76%
| o o
1006 120 17 57 404 240 68 468 538 318 344 343 301 343 216 397 318 291
Refuse the renewal of their driver's license 67% 61% 69% 57% 71% 66% 62% 64% 70% 74% 66% 62% 62% 71% 67% 64% 68% 69%
BDF J MN o
955 100 106 58 390 237 64 453 502 300 322 332 281 324 200 373 308 273
Refuse to allow th t blicly funded
hosaialimodion! somiae. - PUIEIneE 63% 51% 63% 58% 69% 65% 58% 62% 65% 70% 62% 60% 58% 67% 62% 60% 66% 65%
B B B N o
589 65 66 31 262 123 42 281 308 181 209 199 189 198 111 259 182 148
P tary health h their taxes of
ay a moneftary nealtcare surcharge on their taxes of up 39% 33% 39% 32% 46% 34% 38% 38% 40% 42% 40% 36% 39% 41% 35% 42% 39% 35%
to $150 per month
BDH
Have them pay out of pocket for the full medical cost if they 585 56 71 31 241 144 42 284 301 183 207 196 188 198 110 242 181 163
are admitted to hospital or and ICU if they have contracted 39% 28% 42% 31% 43% 40% 38% 39% 39% 42% 40% 35% 39% 1% 34% 39% 39% 39%
covip 5 0 s
Restrictions from entering public spaces and premises such 350 24 47 13 157 81 27 162 188 128 131 o 121 18 57 165 18 67
as restaurants, cinemas, libraries, liquor and cannabis 23% 12% 28% 13% 28% 22% 25% 22% 24% 30% 25% 16% 25% 24% 18% 27% 25% 16%
stores, and various retail outlets BDE BDE B B N N Q T T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base
Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni January 14th 2022

Maru/Blue

January 16th 2022

17 Jan 2022




If someone refused a mandatory vaccination, are any or all of the following measures acceptable to you to be applied to them? Restrictions from entering public spaces and premises such as restaurants, cinemas, libraries, liquor and cannabis stores, and various retail outlets

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <ss0K | s50Ks99K | s100K+ | Hsorless [ O"9% 1 ynive
A B c D [ H I J K L M N o B Q R B T
BASE: All Respondents 1506 206 160 102 555 387 9% 702 804 275 523 708 466, 475, 352 482 470, 554
BASE: WEIGHTED 1506 197 169 1007 568 363 110° 736 770 431 521 554 486, 485 322 618 468 420
1156 173 122 87 41 281 83 574 582 303 390 463 365 367 265 453 350 353
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 7% 88% 72% 87% 72% 78% 75% 78% 76% 70% 75% 84% 75% 76% 82% 73% 75% 84%
CGHI ce M o RS
914 136 100 66 313 231 69 446 469 205 319 391 288 286 212 351 299 264
(4) Very acceptable 61% 69% 50% 66% 55% 64% 63% 61% 61% 8% 61% 70% 50% 50% 66% 57% 64% 63%
G G L iy
242 3% 22 21 98 50 14 129 113 98 71 73 77 81 53 101 51 89
(3) Somewhat acceptable 16% 19% 13% 21% 17% 14% 13% 17% 15% 23% 14% 13% 16% 17% 16% 16% 1% 21%
MN s s
89 6 9 5 33 25 12 29 60 37 32 20 34 28 10 40 21 28
(2) Somewhat unacceptable 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 7% 1% 4% 8% 9% 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 7% 5% 7%
B J N Q
260 19 38 8 124 57 15 132 128 91 99 71 87 ) 47 125 97 39
(1) Very unacceptable 17% 9% 23% 8% 22% 16% 13% 18% 17% 21% 19% 13% 18% 19% 14% 20% 21% 9%
BDEF BDEFH N N T T
350 24 47 3 157 81 27 162 188 128 131 91 121 18 57 165 8 67
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 23% 12% 28% 13% 28% 22% 25% 22% 24% 30% 25% 16% 25% 24% 18% 27% 25% 16%
BDE BDE B B N N Q T T
. 3.20 3.50 310 3.40 310 3.30 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.20 3.20 3.30 310 3.20 3.40
CGH ce G L M RS
STD. DEV. 12 09 12 0.9 12 11 11 12 12 12 12 10 12 12 1 12 12 10
STD. ERR. 0.0 01 01 01 01 01 01 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni January 14th 2022
Maru/Blue

January 16th 2022

17 Jan 2022



If someone refused a mandatory vaccination, are any or all of the following measures acceptable to you to be applied to them? Pay a monetary healthcare surcharge on their taxes of up to $150 per month

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <ss0K | s50Ks99K | s100K+ | Hsorless [ O"9% 1 ynive
A B c D [ H I J K L M N o B Q R B T
BASE: All Respondents 1506 206 160 102 555 387 9% 702 804 275 523 708 466, 475, 352 482 470, 554
BASE: WEIGHTED 1506 197 169 1007 568 363 110° 736 770 431 521 554 486, 485 322 618 468 420
917 132 103 68 306 240 68 455 462 250 312 355 207 287 210 359 286 272
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 61% 67% 61% 68% 54% 66% 62% 62% 60% 58% 60% 64% 61% 59% 65% 58% 61% 65%
G G G
571 74 65 48 190 154 40 286 285 144 209 218 182 181 142 217 194 161
(4) Very acceptable 38% 38% 38% 8% 33% 2% 37% 39% 37% 33% 40% 39% 38% 37% 44% 35% 41% 38%
G G
346 58 38 20 16 86 28 168 178 106 103 137 115 106 69 142 02 TR
(3) Somewhat acceptable 23% 20% 22% 20% 20% 24% 25% 23% 23% 25% 20% 25% 24% 22% 21% 23% 20% 27%
G s
189 28 16 15 92 27 10 85 104 42 71 76 57 58 a1 75 51 63
(2) Somewhat unacceptable 13% 14% 10% 15% 16% 7% 9% 12% 13% 10% 14% 14% 12% 12% 13% 12% 1% 15%
H H H
400 37 50 16 170 % 32 197 204 139 139 123 132 140 71 184 131 85
(1) Very unacceptable 27% 19% 30% 16% 30% 26% 20% 27% 26% 32% 27% 22% 27% 20% 22% 0% 28% 20%
BD BDE D N T T
589 65 66 31 262 123 42 281 308 181 209 199 189 198 TR 259 182 148
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 39% 33% 39% 32% 46% 34% 38% 38% 40% 42% 40% 36% 39% 41% 35% 2% 39% 35%
BDH
. 2.70 2.90 2.70 3.00 2,60 2.80 2.70 2.70 2.70 2,60 2.70 2.80 2.70 2.70 2.90 2,60 2.70 2.80
G G G L R
STD. DEV. 12 11 13 11 12 12 12 12 12 13 12 12 12 12 12 12 13 12
STD. ERR. 0.0 01 01 01 01 01 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni January 14th 2022
Maru/Blue

January 16th 2022

17 Jan 2022



If someone refused a mandatory vaccination, are any or all of the following measures acceptable to you to be applied to them? Serve up to 5 days as part of a jail sentence for endangering others/overwhelming healthcare system

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <ss0K | s50Ks99K | s100K+ | Hsorless [ O"9% 1 ynive
A B c D [ H I J K L M N o B Q R B T

BASE: All Respondents 1506 206 160 102 555 387 9% 702 804 275 523 708 466, 475, 352 482 470, 554

BASE: WEIGHTED 1506 197 169 1007 568 363 110° 736 770 431 521 554 486, 485 322 618 468 420

41 62 24 33 134 99 39 218 193 103 147 161 160 112 82 175 135 101

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 27% 31% 26% 33% 2% 27% 35% 30% 25% 2% 28% 20% 33% 23% 25% 28% 20% 2%
G PQ

201 25 19 16 62 55 24 3 88 48 82 71 83 55 39 94 59 48

(4) Very acceptable 13% 13% 12% 16% 1% 15% 22% 15% 1% 1% 16% 13% 17% 1% 12% 15% 13% 1%
ce P

(3 Someuhat acosptable 210 37 25 17 72 45 15 105 105 55 65 % 77 58 ) 82 76 52

14% 19% 15% 17% 13% 12% 13% 14% 14% 13% 12% 16% 16% 12% 13% 13% 16% 12%

367 51 48 28 121 94 24 164 203 84 131 153 129 103 82 158 104 105

(2) Somewhat unacceptable 24% 26% 20% 20% 21% 26% 22% 22% 26% 19% 25% 28% 27% 21% 25% 26% 22% 25%

L
728 84 77 38 313 169 47 354 374 245 243 240 196 270 158 285 229 214
(1) Very unacceptable 48% 43% 45% 38% 55% 7% 43% 48% 49% 57% 7% 43% 40% 56% 49% 6% 49% 51%
BDFHI F MN o o
1095 135 125 66 434 263 71 518 577 328 374 392 325 373 240 412 333 320
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 73% 69% 74% 67% 6% 73% 65% 70% 75% 76% 72% 71% 67% 7% 5% 72% 71% 76%
I o o

EAN 1.90 2.00 1.90 210 1.80 2.00 210 2.00 1.90 1.80 2.00 2.00 210 1.80 1.90 2.00 1.90 1.80
G G G L L PQ

STD. DEV. 11 11 10 11 10 11 12 11 10 11 11 11 11 10 11 11 11 10

STD. ERR. 0.0 01 01 01 0.0 01 01 0.0 0.0 01 01 0.0 01 01 01 01 01 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - JIK - LIM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni January 14th 2022
Maru/Blue

January 16th 2022

17 Jan 2022



If someone refused a mandatory vaccination, are any or all of the following measures acceptable to you to be applied to them? Refuse to allow them access to any publicly funded hospital/medical services

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <ss0K | s50Ks99K | s100K+ | Hsorless [ O"9% 1 ynive
A B c D [ H I J K L M N o B Q R B T
BASE: All Respondents 1506 206 160 102 555 387 9% 702 804 275 523 708 466, 475, 352 482 470, 554
BASE: WEIGHTED 1506 197 169 1007 568 363 110° 736 770 431 521 554 486, 485 322 618 468 420
551 o7 63 2 178 126 6 283 268 131 199 222 205 161 122 245 160 147
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 37% 49% 37% 42% 31% 35% 42% 38% 35% 30% 38% 40% 42% 33% 38% 40% 34% 35%
CGH L P
290 50 3% % % 67 16 149 142 70 TR 109 105 83 62 125 89 76
(4) Very acceptable 19% 25% 21% 25% 17% 18% 15% 20% 18% 16% 21% 20% 22% 17% 19% 20% 19% 18%
G
261 47 26 17 82 59 30 134 126 61 88 112 100 78 61 120 70 71
(3) Somewhat acceptable 17% 2% 16% 17% 14% 16% 27% 18% 16% 14% 17% 20% 21% 16% 19% 19% 15% 17%
G GH L
347 ) 35 35 128 84 2 159 188 %8 105 144 89 120 79 137 104 105
(2) Somewhat unacceptable 23% 22% 21% 35% 23% 23% 20% 22% 24% 23% 20% 26% 18% 25% 24% 22% 22% 25%
BCGHI M o
608 57 71 23 262 153 22 204 314 202 217 189 192 204 121 236 204 168
(1) Very unacceptable 40% 20% 42% 23% 46% 42% 38% 40% 41% 7% 42% 34% 40% 2% 38% 38% 44% 40%
BDEF BDEF BDEF DE N N
955 100 106 58 390 237 64 453 502 300 322 332 281 324 200 373 308 273
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 63% 51% 63% 58% 69% 65% 58% 62% 65% 70% 62% 60% 58% 67% 62% 60% 66% 65%
B B B N o
. 2.20 2.50 2.20 2.40 2.00 210 2.20 2.20 210 2.00 2.20 2.30 2.20 210 2.20 2.20 210 210
CGH GH L
STD. DEV. 12 12 12 11 11 11 11 12 11 11 12 11 12 11 1 12 12 1
STD. ERR. 0.0 01 01 01 01 01 01 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni January 14th 2022
Maru/Blue

January 16th 2022

17 Jan 2022



If someone refused a mandatory vaccination, are any or all of the following measures acceptable to you to be applied to them? Have them pay out of pocket for the full medical cost if they are admitted to hospital or/and ICU if they have contracted COVID

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <ss0K | s50Ks99K | s100K+ | Hsorless [ O"9% 1 ynive
A B c D [ H I J K L M N o B Q R B T

BASE: All Respondents 1506 206 160 102 555 387 9% 702 804 275 523 708 466, 475, 352 482 470, 554
BASE: WEIGHTED 1506 197 169 1007 568 363 110° 736 770 431 521 554 486, 485 322 618 468 420
921 141 ) 69 326 218 68 452 469 248 314 358 208 287 211 376 287 258

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 61% 72% 58% 69% 57% 60% 62% 61% 61% 58% 60% 65% 61% 59% 66% 61% 61% 61%

CGH G
584 100 59 ) 198 150 36 201 203 149 207 229 191 177 148 228 192 165
(4) Very acceptable 39% 51% 35% 43% 35% 41% 32% 40% 38% 35% 40% 41% 39% 36% 6% 37% 41% 39%
cal P
337 22 40 26 129 69 32 161 176 99 108 129 106 EER 63 149 95 93
(3) Somewhat acceptable 22% 21% 2% 26% 23% 19% 30% 22% 23% 23% 21% 23% 22% 23% 20% 24% 20% 22%
H

200 26 2 1a 81 47 m 95 106 47 77 77 64 63 4 76 54 70

(2) Somewhat unacceptable 13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 13% 10% 13% 14% 1% 15% 14% 13% 13% 14% 12% 12% 17%
s

385 30 49 17 160 o7 31 190 195 135 130 119 124 135 67 166 127 02

(1) Very unacceptable 26% 15% 20% 17% 28% 27% 28% 26% 25% 31% 25% 22% 26% 28% 21% 27% 27% 22%

BD BD B B N Q
585 56 71 31 241 144 42 284 301 183 207 196 188 198 10 242 181 163
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 39% 28% 2% 31% 43% 40% 38% 39% 39% 42% 40% 35% 39% 41% 34% 39% 39% 39%
B BD B
. 2.70 3.0 2.60 3.00 2.60 2.70 2.70 2.80 2.70 260 2.80 2.80 2.80 2.70 2.90 2.70 2.80 2.80
CGHI G L P

STD. DEV. 12 11 12 11 12 13 12 12 12 13 12 12 12 12 12 12 13 12
STD. ERR. 0.0 01 01 01 01 01 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni January 14th 2022
Maru/Blue

January 16th 2022

17 Jan 2022



If someone refused a mandatory vaccination, are any or all of the following measures acceptable to you to be applied to them? Refuse the renewal of their driver’s license

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <ss0K | s50Ks99K | s100K+ | Hsorless [ O"9% 1 ynive
A B c D [ H I J K L M N o B Q R B T
BASE: All Respondents 1506 206 160 102 555 387 9% 702 804 275 523 708 466, 475, 352 482 470, 554
BASE: WEIGHTED 1506 197 169 1007 568 363 110° 736 770 431 521 554 486, 485 322 618 468 420
500 77 52 3 164 123 4 269 232 2 177 211 185 142 106 221 149 130
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 33% 39% 31% 43% 20% 34% 38% 36% 30% 26% 34% 38% 38% 20% 33% 36% 32% 31%
G G K L L P
258 ) 2 % 84 61 2 141 7 56 101 102 101 74 48 9 75 64
(4) Very acceptable 17% 22% 13% 25% 15% 17% 20% 19% 15% 13% 19% 18% 21% 15% 15% 19% 16% 15%
G ce L
243 34 30 18 80 62 19 128 5 57 76 0 84 68 57 103 75 65
(3) Somewhat acceptable 16% 17% 18% 18% 14% 17% 17% 17% 15% 13% 15% 20% 17% 14% 18% 17% 16% 16%
M
371 50 a1 23 149 84 25 176 195 100 130 142 10 7 9% 145 104 122
(2) Somewhat unacceptable 25% 26% 24% 23% 26% 23% 22% 24% 25% 23% 25% 26% 23% 24% 30% 23% 22% 20%
o s
634 69 76 34 255 156 44 291 343 219 215 201 191 226 121 251 214 169
(1) Very unacceptable 42% 35% 45% 34% 45% 43% 40% 40% 45% 51% 41% 36% 39% 7% 38% 41% 46% 40%
F BF F MN Q
1006 120 7 57 404 240 68 468 538 318 344 343 301 343 216 397 318 201
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 67% 61% 69% 57% 71% 66% 62% 64% 70% 74% 66% 62% 62% 71% 67% 64% 68% 69%
BDF J MN o
. 2.10 2.30 2.00 2.30 2.00 210 2.20 2.20 2.00 1.90 210 2.20 2.20 2.00 210 210 2.00 210
ce ce K L L P
STD. DEV. 11 12 11 12 11 11 12 11 11 11 12 11 12 11 1 12 1 1
STD. ERR. 0.0 01 01 01 01 01 01 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/K - L/IM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni January 14th 2022
Maru/Blue

January 16th 2022

17 Jan 2022



How do you view those who refuse to be vaccinated?

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 3554 55+ <ss0K | s50Ks99K | s100K+ | Hsorless [ O"9% 1 ynive
A B c D G H I J K L M N o 3 Q R s T
BASE: All Respondents 1506 206, 160 102 555 387 9% 702 804, 275, 523 708) 466 475 352 482 470 554,
BASE: WEIGHTED 1506 197] 169) 1007 568 363 1107 736 770) 431 521 554, 486 485 322) 618 468 420
723 97 73 55 256 191 51 349 374 157 245 321 229 235 159 271 238 214
Responsible for overwhelming our health care system 8% 49% 43% 55% 45% 53% 6% 7% 49% 36% 7% 58% 7% 8% 49% 1% 51% 51%
L LM
] 595 82 62 6 232 130 2 286 309 157 193 244 173 180 151 244 184 167
E’fee"p'e who are holding us back from having a new normal 40% 42% 37% 46% 41% 36% 38% 39% 40% 37% 37% 44% 36% 37% 47% 39% 39% 40%
M op
548 9% 76 5 214 78 39 266 282 161 185 202 166 171 128 216 138 194
Misguided conspiracy theorists 36% 9% 5% 5% 38% 21% 35% 36% 37% 37% 35% 36% 34% 35% 40% 35% 30% 6%
GHI H H H H RS
539 82 51 35 190 141 40 258 281 126 166 247 181 163 119 226 162 151
Endangering society 36% 42% 30% 35% 33% 39% 36% 35% 37% 29% 32% 45% 37% 34% 37% 37% 35% 36%
M
401 39 50 22 166 88 37 198 203 131 153 116 135 126 75 175 134 92
Good people with legitimate reasons/concerns 27% 20% 29% 22% 29% 24% 33% 27% 26% 30% 29% 21% 28% 26% 23% 28% 29% 22%
B B N N T T
cookiose 395 63 43 22 142 9% 30 204 191 103 141 150 131 144 76 172 105 118
26% 32% 25% 22% 25% 27% 27% 28% 25% 24% 27% 27% 27% 30% 23% 28% 22% 28%
262 28 32 14 69 95 23 126 136 55 77 130 101 76 5 TR 87 64
Super-spreaders of the virus 17% 14% 19% 14% 12% 26% 21% 17% 18% 13% 15% 23% 21% 16% 14% 18% 19% 15%
G BDEG G M Q
187 8 25 7 89 54 1 102 85 68 71 8 67 75 20 86 77 24
Heroes for free speech/choice 12% 4% 15% 7% 16% 15% 3% 14% 1% 16% 14% 9% 14% 15% 6% 14% 16% 6%
BFI BDFI BFI N N Q Q T T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/HI/I - JIK - LIM/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base
Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni January 14th 2022

Maru/Blue

January 16th 2022

17 Jan 2022
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